504812866 03/09/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4859600

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
BO L ANDERSEN				12/22/1998
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY			
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD			
City:	SCHENECTADY			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12345			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6		6361205		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:(203)		203)840-6495		
Fax Number:	(-	,		
Correspondence will be	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone:	e sent to t provided; 20	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 032293897		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	e sent to t provided; 20 de	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 032293897 onna.pappas@ge.com	be sent via US	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; 20 da G	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 032293897 onna.pappas@ge.com E GLOBAL PATENT OPERATI	be sent via US	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 20 da G 90	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 032293897 onna.pappas@ge.com E GLOBAL PATENT OPERATI 01 MAIN AVENUE	be sent via US	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; 20 da G 90 31	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 032293897 onna.pappas@ge.com E GLOBAL PATENT OPERATI	<i>be sent via US</i> ON	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 20 da 6 90 31 N	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 032293897 onna.pappas@ge.com E GLOBAL PATENT OPERATI 01 MAIN AVENUE RD FLOOR	<i>be sent via US</i> ON	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 20 da 6 90 31 N	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 032293897 onna.pappas@ge.com E GLOBAL PATENT OPERATI 01 MAIN AVENUE RD FLOOR ORWALK,, CONNECTICUT 06	<i>be sent via US</i> ON	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to t provided; 20 da 6 90 31 N	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 032293897 onna.pappas@ge.com E GLOBAL PATENT OPERATI 01 MAIN AVENUE RD FLOOR ORWALK,, CONNECTICUT 06 41PR7491-3	<i>be sent via US</i> ON	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 20 da 6 90 31 N	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 032293897 onna.pappas@ge.com E GLOBAL PATENT OPERATI 01 MAIN AVENUE RD FLOOR ORWALK,, CONNECTICUT 06 41PR7491-3 STEPHEN G. MIDGLEY	<i>be sent via US</i> ON	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I. Bo L. Andersen, of 59 Daniel Terrace, Burlington, CT 06013, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "A METHOD OF DETERMINING CONTACT WEAR IN A TRIP UNIT" (Docket No. 41PR-7491) invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testsfy in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignor, Bo L. Andersen, of 59 Daniel Terrace, Burlington, CT 06013, hereby declares that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful faise statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town of Plainville. State of Connecticut, this 22 day of Sielecter,

Witness Signature & Date Bo I. Andor

1. Aus Semiestri

Printed Name of Witness